

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 575 OF 2020

Mr.sureshkumar Khemraj Ji JainAPPELLANT

V/S

The Municipal Corportion Of Greater Bombay...RESPONDENT
And Anr.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 473 OF 2017

Mr. Devanand Ramapati MauryaAPPELLANT

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2023

Mr. Jagdish Ghisusingh PurohitAPPELLANT

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1168 OF 2025

Mrs.kalpanadevi Govindsingh ParmarAPPELLANT

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 4th September, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)