
Ms. Vijayarani S. Prasad, for Appellants.
Mr. Pradeep M. Patil for Respondent-BMC.
Mr. Tushad Kakalia a/w. Mr.Uttam Rane for Respondent Nos.3 to 5.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 7th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. An urgent praecipe is moved for extension of the ad-interim protection. Therefore, urgent paper-production was granted.
2. Perusal of the order dated 15.10.2025 indicates that the ad-interim order was extended till today. However, the present matters are not appearing on board. The matters are already posted on 17.11.2025 on praecipe.
3. In that view of the matter, stand over to 17.11.2025. Ad-interim protection granted earlier to continue till then.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)