

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 575 OF 2020

SURESHKUMAR KHEMRAJ JI JAIN APPELLANT

VERSUS

**THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
GREATER BOMBAY AND ANR. RESPONDENTS**

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4075 OF 2017

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 548 OF 2020

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1967 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 575 OF 2020

ALONGWITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1168 OF 2025

KALPANADEVI GOVINDSINGH PARMAR APPELLANT

VERSUS

**THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
GREATER BOMBAY AND ANR. RESPONDENTS**

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3663 OF 2025

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1168 OF 2025

ALONGWITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 473 OF 2017

DEVANAND RAMAPATI MAURYA APPELLANT

VERSUS

**THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
GREATER BOMBAY AND ANR.**

..... RESPONDENTS

**ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4076 OF 2017
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 557 OF 2020
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2007 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 473 OF 2017**

**ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2023**

JAGDISH GHISUSINGH PUROHIT

..... APPELLANT

VERSUS

**THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF
GREATER BOMBAY AND ANR.**

..... RESPONDENTS

**ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4077 OF 2017
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2004 OF 2025
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 555 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2023**

Adv.Rahul i/b. Adv. V. T. Dubey for the Appellants.

Adv. Pradeep M. Patil for the Respondent – BMC.

Mr. Tushad Kakacia a/w. Adv. Uttam Rane for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 25 NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) Stand over to **11 December, 2025 at 3:00 p.m.**
- 2) *Ad-interim* relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date of the hearing.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]