



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2023

JAGDISH G. PUROHIT
VS.
MCGM

Adv. Pradeep M. Patil for respondent – MCGM.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 24 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** Not on board; taken on board.
- 2)** This praecipe has been moved by the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) seeking extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply.
- 3)** Mr. Patil, learned counsel appearing for the respondent- MCGM submits that the affidavit-in-reply is ready and the same can be affirmed and filed within two days.
- 4)** Time to file affidavit-in-reply by the respondent – MCGM is extended by two weeks.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)