

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2023

Jagdish Ghisusingh Purohit ... Applicant

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation Of
Greater Bombay And Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 555 OF 2020

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2023

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2004 OF 2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO 4077 OF 2017

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 34 OF 2023

Mr. V. T. Dubey, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Pradeep M. Patil, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1, BMC.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 24th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 21 April 2026 at 3 PM.

2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)